District I 4. 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 District III
1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210
District III
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 District IV 1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505

Form C-138 Revised March 17, 1999

Submit Original Plus 1 Copy to Appropriate District Office

RE(\mathbf{U}	EST	' F(OR	API	PRO	VAL	TO	AC	CEPT	SOLID	WASTE

RCRA Exempt: □ Non-Exempt: □	4. Generator: Ciniza Pipe Line Company				
Verbal Approval Received: Yes ⊠ No ☐ Verbal approval received from Denny Foust 5/26/2006 7:25 a.m.	5. Originating Site: Ciniza Pipe Line West Pipe Line				
2. Management Facility Destination: Envirotech Soil Remediation Facility, Landfarm #2	6. Transporter: TBA				
3. Address of Facility Operator: 5796 U.S. Highway 64, Farmington, NM 87401	8. State: New Mexico				
7. Location of Material (Street Address or ULSTR) N 36.09697 (No section, township or range provided) W 108.35814	Project # 06072-002				
9. <u>Circle One</u> :					
A. All requests for approval to accept oilfield exempt wastes will be accompanied by a certification of waste from the Generator; one certificate per job. B. All requests for approval to accept non-exempt wastes must be accompanied by necessary chemical analysis to PROVE the material is not-hazardous and the Generator's certification of origin. No waste classified hazardous by listing or testing will be approved					
All transporters must certify the wastes delivered are only those consigned for transport.					
Accept soil contaminated with approximately 1500 bbl of crude oil that spilled due to pipe line rupture. Damage caused by excavation equipment while doing repairs to pipe line. CWS and letter of knowledge of process attached					
Estimated Volumecy Known Volume (to be entered by the operator at the end of the haul)cy					
SIGNATURE TITLE: Landfarm Manager DATE: 05/26/2006 Waste Management Facility Authorized Agent					
TYPE OR PRINT NAME: Morris D Young TELEPHONE	NO: <u>(505) 632-0615</u>				
(This space for State Use)					
APPROVED BY: Branch Donald TITLE: Endino	Spec DATE: 5/30/04				
APPROVED BY: TITLE:	DATE:				



NEW MEXICO ENERGY, MINERALS and NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

GIANT INDUSTRIES

BILL RICHARDSON

Governor

Joanna Prukop

Cabinet Secretary

Lori Wrotenbery
Director
Oil Conservation Division

CERTIFICATE OF WASTE STATUS

	1. Generator Name and Address: Ciniza	Pipe Line Company 2. Destination Name: Envirotech, County Road 7175, Bloomfield, NM 87413
	Bloomfield, NM 87413	
	3. Originating Site (name): Ciniza Pipe Line West Line	Location of the Waste (Street address &/or ULSTR): Ciniza Pipe Line West Line
	N 36:09697 W108:35814	N 36.09697 W108.35814
	attach list of originating sites as appropri	igro
	4. Source and Description of Waste:	TO THE PARTY OF TH
		o repair within Ciniza Pipe Line, West Line ROW. (Crude Oil). Non-exempt.
1. <u>Dave</u>	Richards	representative for: Ciniza Pipe Line Company
	Print Name	
	,	
· C	and an and Passage Ass (DCDA) and T	do hereby certify that, according to the Resource
Conser	vation and Recovery Act (RCRA) and Environment waste is: (Check appropriate classification	vironmental Protection Agency's July, 1988, regulatory determination, the above
descri	ed waste is. (Check appropriate classificat	ugn)
E	XEMPT oilfield waste	XNON-EXEMPT oilfield waste which is non-hazardous by characteristic analysis or by product identification and that nothing has been added to the
	÷	exempt or non-exempt non -hazardous waste defined above.
For NC	N-EXEMPT waste the following docume	ntation is attached (check appropriate items):
	MSDS Information	X'Other (description
•	RCRA Hazardous Waste Analysis	Knowledge of process letter
	Chain of Custody	
This w	aste is in compliance with Regulated Lev	rels of Naturally Occurring Radioactive Material (NORM) pursuant to 20
NMAC	3.1 subpart 1403.C and Della	
Name (Original Signature):	
Title: _	Regulator Coordinate	
Date: _	5/25/01	
•		
•		

NEW MEXICO ENERGY, MINERALS & NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 2D40 South Pacheco Streat Sents Fe, New Mexico 87505 (505) 827-7131

July 29, 1998

CERTIFIED MAIL RETURN RECEIPT NO. 2-357-869-974

Mr. Barry G. Holman
Safety and Environmental Manager
Giant Transportation
111 CR 4990
Bloomfield, New Mexico 87413

RE: CRUDE OIL PIPELINE SPILLS

Dear Mr. Townsend:

The New Mexico Oil Conservation Division (OCD) has reviewed the Giant Transportation (Giant) July 20, 1998, correspondence which presents the results of representative RCRA hazardous waste characteristic sampling of contaminated soils from pipeline related spills of crude oil. Giant requests that they be allowed to use these analyses and a statement of process knowledge for determining the soils to be RCRA non-hazardous during future crude oil pipeline spill remediations. These analyses are to be used in lieu of individual sampling of each spill event.

The above referenced request is approved with the following conditions:

- 1. The above representative analyses can be used in lieu of individual sampling of each spill event until further notice.
- 2. Giant will reference the above waste determination in all future RCRA non-exempt crude oil spill reports to the OCD.
- 3. Giant will notify the OCD within 24 hours of any system changes which could potentially alter the composition of any spilled crude such that RCRA hazardous waste characteristics in the spill area could be exceeded.

3

Mr. Barry G. Holman July 29, 1998 Page 2-

Please be advised that OCD approval does not relieve Giant of liability should these types of leaks and spills result in contamination of surface waters, ground waters or the environment. In addition, OCD approval does not relieve Giant of responsibility for compliance with any other federal, state or local laws and/or regulations. If you have questions please contact me at (505) 827-7152.

Sincerely,

Roger C. Anderson

Environmental Bureau Chief

xc: OCD Aztec District Office

NMED Hazardous and Radioactive Waste Bureau